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Hotel Fort Des Moines 

The Annual Meeting of the. Iowa State 
University Veterinary Medical Alumni As­
sociation was convened at 12:00 noon in 
the Wedgewood Room of Hotel Fort Des 
Moines. The meeting was called to order 
by President Keith Cogley. One hundred 
and forty-seven persons attended. 

The minutes of the Executive Board 
Meeting held October 15, 1966, were read 
by Doctor Durwood Baker, Secretary, and 
approved by the members. 

The treasurer's report (published else­
where in this issue of the Iowa State Uni­
versity Veterinarian) was presented by the 
Treasurer, Doctor Durwood L. Baker. The 
written report of the Auditing Committee, 
made up of Dr. James K. Burt and Dr. 
Edward P. Pope, was read by President 
Cogley. It was moved and seconded that 
the report as read be approved. The mo­
tion carried. 

Dr. C. D. Lee, as Chairman of the 
Nominating Committee, presented the fol­
lowing list of nominees for the Associa­
tion's officers during the year 1967. 

Dr. Mack A. Emmerson, I.S.U. '25; 
Ames-President Elect 
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Dr. Ralph Weber, 1.S.U. '29; Bancroft­
Executive Board Member (two-year term-
1967-69) 

Dr. Durwood L. Baker, 1.S.U. '43; 
Ames-Secretary-Treasurer 

There were no further nominations 
from the floor. A unanimous ballot was 
cast in favor of the nominees. 

President Cogley then introduced Dale 
Williams who gave a very interesting talk 
on the athletic situation at Iowa State Uni­
versity. 

Doctor Keith Cogley expressed his sin­
cere appreciation, as President of the or­
ganization, to members of the Nominating 
Committee, Auditing Committee, and the 
Secretary-Treasurer for the services they 
had rendered in behalf of the Association 
in the past year. Dr. Henry V. Lewis, 
1.8.U. '29, was installed as President by 
Dr. Cogley. There being no further busi­
ness, the meeting was adjourned at 1 :20 
p.m. 

Respectfully submitted, 
Durwood L. Baker 
Secretary 

Iowa State University Veterinarian 



I.S.U. VETERINARY MEDICAL ALUMNI ASSOCIATION 
Treasurer's Report for 1966 

Bank Balance, December 31, 1965 
Checking account at Union Story Trust and 
Savings Bank 

Savings account, Ames Building and Loan Asso-
ciation 

Total Balance, December 31, 1965 
Accrued dividends on savings account, 1966 
Deposits 

Membership fees 
TOTAL 
Disbursements 
I.S. U. Veterinarian for subscriptions 
I.S.U. Printing 
Cash for stationery, stamps, and miscellaneous 
Hotel expenses for annual meeting 
Bank Service Charge 
Non-negotiable checks returned to senders 

Three @ $3.00 
Awards: 

Judisch Award-Gary Osweiler 
Burton C. Thomson Award-Allan J. Sill 
Dr. H. D. Bergman Award-Thomas A. DeMeyer 
Dr. I. A. Merchant Award-James D. Denhart 

I.S.U. Chapter, A.V.M.A. 
Reading Room Fund 1966 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 
BALANCE ON HAND DECEMBER 31,1966 

Last Bank Statement Balance 
December 13, 1966 

Deposits Dec. 28, 29, & 30 
Sub-total 

Outstanding checks 
Net total 

Union Story Trust & Savings Bank 
Ames Building & Loan Association 

$1,177.64 
141.00 

$1,318.64 
-294.00 

$ 845.59 

1,688.50 

$1,522.00 
23.08 
93.27 
20.20 

2.40 

9.00 

70.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
200.00 

$1,024.64 
1,024.64 
1,762.11 

Respectfully submitted, 
Durwood L. Baker, D.V.M. 
Secretary-Treasurer 

Issue, No.1, 1967 

2,534.09 
73.61 

2,419.00 
$5,026.70 

2,239.95 
2,786.75 

$2,786.75 
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