ALUMNI NEWS



Fourteenth Annual Meeting

Iowa State Veterinary Medical Alumni Association

January 16, 1967 Hotel Fort Des Moines

The Annual Meeting of the Iowa State University Veterinary Medical Alumni Association was convened at 12:00 noon in the Wedgewood Room of Hotel Fort Des Moines. The meeting was called to order by President Keith Cogley. One hundred and forty-seven persons attended.

The minutes of the Executive Board Meeting held October 15, 1966, were read by Doctor Durwood Baker, Secretary, and approved by the members.

The treasurer's report (published elsewhere in this issue of the Iowa State University Veterinarian) was presented by the Treasurer, Doctor Durwood L. Baker. The written report of the Auditing Committee, made up of Dr. James K. Burt and Dr. Edward P. Pope, was read by President Cogley. It was moved and seconded that the report as read be approved. The motion carried.

Dr. C. D. Lee, as Chairman of the Nominating Committee, presented the following list of nominees for the Association's officers during the year 1967.

Dr. Mack A. Emmerson, I.S.U. '25; Ames—President Elect

Dr. Ralph Weber, I.S.U. '29; Bancroft— Executive Board Member (two-year term— 1967-69)

Dr. Durwood L. Baker, I.S.U. '43; Ames—Secretary-Treasurer

There were no further nominations from the floor. A unanimous ballot was cast in favor of the nominees.

President Cogley then introduced Dale Williams who gave a very interesting talk on the athletic situation at Iowa State University.

Doctor Keith Cogley expressed his sincere appreciation, as President of the organization, to members of the Nominating Committee, Auditing Committee, and the Secretary-Treasurer for the services they had rendered in behalf of the Association in the past year. Dr. Henry V. Lewis, I.S.U. '29, was installed as President by Dr. Cogley. There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 1:20 p.m.

Respectfully submitted, Durwood L. Baker Secretary

I.S.U. VETERINARY MEDICAL ALUI		CIATION	
Treasurer's Report for	1966	A 045 50	
Bank Balance, December 31, 1965 Checking account at Union Story Trust and		\$ 845.59	
Savings Bank			
Savings account, Ames Building and Loan Asso-			
ciation		1,688.50	
Total Balance, December 31, 1965			2,534.09
Accrued dividends on savings account, 1966			73.61
Deposits			
Membership fees			2,419.00
TOTAL			\$5,026.70
Disbursements			
I.S.U. Veterinarian for subscriptions		\$1,522.00	
I.S.U. Printing		23.08	
Cash for stationery, stamps, and miscellaneous Hotel expenses for annual meeting		$93.27 \\ 20.20$	
Bank Service Charge		2.40	
Non-negotiable checks returned to senders		2.40	
Three @ \$3.00		9.00	
Awards:			
Judisch Award—Gary Osweiler		70.00	
Burton C. Thomson Award—Allan J. Sill		100.00	
Dr. H. D. Bergman Award—Thomas A. DeMeyer Dr. I. A. Merchant Award—James D. Denhart		100.00 100.00	
I.S.U. Chapter, A.V.M.A.		200.00	
Reading Room Fund 1966		200.00	
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS			2,239.95
BALANCE ON HAND DECEMBER 31, 1966			$\frac{2,233.35}{2,786.75}$
			2,786.75
Last Bank Statement Balance	A A-		
December 13, 1966	\$1,177.64		
Deposits Dec. 28, 29, & 30	141.00		
Sub-total	\$1,318.64		
Outstanding checks	-294.00	A1 004 04	
Net total		\$1,024.64	
Union Story Trust & Savings Bank		1,024.64	
Ames Building & Loan Association		1,762.11	40 800 8-
			\$2,786.75

Respectfully submitted, Durwood L. Baker, D.V.M. Secretary-Treasurer